
KY High School Athletic Association
General Ledger Account Summary Report

As of: May 31, 2026

Account
Number

Account Title Beginning
Balance

Debit Change Credit
Change

Net Change Ending
Balance

10000 Petty Cash 475.47 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 475.47
10125 General Fund-PNC Bank 2,661,289.06 1,188,490.69 (2,125,584.4 (937,093.74) 1,724,195.32
10150 PNC Event & Web Acct 2,307,653.96 1,332,947.38 (210,060.00) 1,122,887.38 3,430,541.34
10185 Paypal Pro 2,297.18 7,183.85 (3,154.46) 4,029.39 6,326.57
10300 RTF -Traditional Bank 132,415.28 0.00 0.00 0.00 132,415.28
10325 PNC-KHSAA Foundation Account 80,127.12 0.00 0.00 0.00 80,127.12
10350 PNC-Billings Memorial Fund (50.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 (50.00)
10375 ArbiterPay-Reserve Account 50,823.95 210,000.00 (12,500.00) 197,500.00 248,323.95
10385 Arbiter Licensing Account 2,067.18 46,470.79 (49,278.44) (2,807.65) (740.47)
10800 Investment-Unrest-069-025399 1,080.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,080.00
11000 Accounts Receivable 917,824.72 868,049.23 (1,127,684.9 (259,635.75) 658,188.97
12000 Prepaid Insurance 276,120.04 0.00 0.00 0.00 276,120.04
14000 Prepaid Expenses 269,489.81 0.00 (3,500.00) (3,500.00) 265,989.81
15000 Accumulated Depreciation (3,236,824.10) 0.00 0.00 0.00 (3,236,824.10)
15100 Land - Executive Drive 431,341.16 0.00 0.00 0.00 431,341.16
15200 Building 3,638,327.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,638,327.50
15300 Equipment 675,595.22 0.00 0.00 0.00 675,595.22
16000 Deferred Outflors 379,266.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 379,266.00
20000 Accounts Payable (3,227.37) 12,848.34 0.00 12,848.34 9,620.97
22100 Accrued Sick Leave-RTF (173,187.76) 0.00 0.00 0.00 (173,187.76)
24400 AFLAC Insurance Payable (298.02) 0.00 0.00 0.00 (298.02)
24500 KTRS Payable-Employee 160.21 0.00 0.00 0.00 160.21
24600 KERS Payable-Employee (150.37) 0.00 0.00 0.00 (150.37)
24700 Health Insur Employee W/H (1,850.83) 0.00 0.00 0.00 (1,850.83)
24850 Dental Ins-Employee W/H 1,607.45 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,607.45
27100 Unearned Officials Reg. Fees (21,875.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 (21,875.00)
27200 Unearned Advance Prepayments (5,000.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 (5,000.00)
28600 Deferred Inflows (326,485.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 (326,485.00)
28700 Net Pension Fund Liability (3,067,243.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 (3,067,243.00)
28800 PPP CoronaVirus Loan-PNC 2,132.97 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,132.97
35000 General Fund Unrestricted (4,353,208.77) 0.00 0.00 0.00 (4,353,208.77)
35300 DES-Equipment Fund (100,542.41) 0.00 0.00 0.00 (100,542.41)
35400 DES-Officials Div. Reserve (90,784.94) 0.00 0.00 0.00 (90,784.94)
35600 DES-Bldg/Plant Reserve (87,865.34) 0.00 0.00 0.00 (87,865.34)
35700 DES-Museum Development (17,555.84) 0.00 0.00 0.00 (17,555.84)
35900 DES-Trademark/Novelty Reserve (35,479.55) 0.00 0.00 0.00 (35,479.55)
36000 DES-Student Leadership Progs (4,315.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 (4,315.00)
36100 DES-Title IX Project Reserve (77,082.14) 0.00 0.00 0.00 (77,082.14)
36400 DES-Promotions/Media Reserve (143,855.51) 0.00 0.00 0.00 (143,855.51)
36500 DES-Archives Reserve (5,000.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 (5,000.00)
36600 DES-Web Development Res. (33,774.74) 0.00 0.00 0.00 (33,774.74)
37000 RST-Museum Development 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
37200 RST-Unawarded FloSports Schol (2,000.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 (2,000.00)
37500 RST-Stout Unawarded Schol. (15,163.59) 0.00 0.00 0.00 (15,163.59)
37600 RST-Billings Unawarded (1,025.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 (1,025.00)
37900 RST-Unawarded KY Dpt Ag Schol (12,000.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 (12,000.00)
38150 RST-Unawarded Roberts Schol (3,000.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 (3,000.00)
38260 RST-MileSplit Scholarships (2,000.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 (2,000.00)
38900 RST-Unawarded Leachman Boys (1,250.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 (1,250.00)
38950 RST-Unawarded Leachman Girls (1,000.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 (1,000.00)
38960 RST-Unawarded Pannell Schol (2,200.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 (2,200.00)
38990 RST-Section II Meeting (4,900.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 (4,900.00)
40100 School Dues - Current 0.00 0.00 (221,500.00) (221,500.00) (221,500.00)
40200 Schools Dues - Advance 0.00 3,500.00 0.00 3,500.00 3,500.00
40400 Officials Fees-Current 0.00 0.00 (255,693.99) (255,693.99) (255,693.99)
41300 Adv. Fees Other 0.00 0.00 (18,728.44) (18,728.44) (18,728.44)
42510 NFHS Network VPS Rev 0.00 0.00 (24,597.00) (24,597.00) (24,597.00)
43360 KHSAA Foundation Rev/Donations 0.00 0.00 (3,000.00) (3,000.00) (3,000.00)
43375 Billings Schol Fund Rev/Donate 0.00 0.00 (1,000.00) (1,000.00) (1,000.00)
43425 Officials Policy Board Rects. 0.00 41,250.00 (66,840.00) (25,590.00) (25,590.00)
43500 Rules Books, HB, Athlete, Etc. 0.00 0.00 (1,050.00) (1,050.00) (1,050.00)
43700 School Fines/Fees 0.00 0.00 (5,800.00) (5,800.00) (5,800.00)
45100 Corp. Spon. Receipts/Internal 0.00 0.00 (236,601.87) (236,601.87) (236,601.87)
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45125 Corp.Spons.Rec-ItemizedTrade 0.00 0.00 (1,249.43) (1,249.43) (1,249.43)
45200 Corp. Spon. Receipts/External 0.00 0.00 (553,706.19) (553,706.19) (553,706.19)
45500 NFHS Coaches Educ. Royalty 0.00 0.00 (34,540.00) (34,540.00) (34,540.00)
46250 KY Student Leadership Receipts 0.00 0.00 (2,838.00) (2,838.00) (2,838.00)
46310 Officials Merchandise (Direct) 0.00 0.00 (4,800.00) (4,800.00) (4,800.00)
47110 Other Bldg Fund Receipts 0.00 0.00 (100.00) (100.00) (100.00)
48367 CC Region Ticket Receipts 0.00 324.00 (89,918.40) (89,594.40) (89,594.40)
48404 XC Ticket Receipts 0.00 0.00 (104,608.15) (104,608.15) (104,608.15)
48429 DC Ticket Receipts 0.00 0.00 (21,611.20) (21,611.20) (21,611.20)
48454 ESports Ticket Receipts 0.00 0.00 (3,008.50) (3,008.50) (3,008.50)
48504 FH Ticket Sales 0.00 0.00 (20,519.75) (20,519.75) (20,519.75)
48604 FB Ticket Receipts 0.00 0.00 (331,326.05) (331,326.05) (331,326.05)
48615 FB Video/Webcast Fees 0.00 0.00 (3,700.00) (3,700.00) (3,700.00)
48704 BGF Ticket Receipts 0.00 0.00 (29,741.90) (29,741.90) (29,741.90)
48904 SO Ticket Receipts 0.00 0.00 (148,146.80) (148,146.80) (148,146.80)
48915 SO Video/Webcast Fees 0.00 0.00 (600.00) (600.00) (600.00)
49604 VB Ticket Receipts 0.00 0.00 (72,009.35) (72,009.35) (72,009.35)
50100 Administrative Salaries 0.00 773,663.89 0.00 773,663.89 773,663.89
50150 Sick Leave Payout Con 0.00 14,048.27 0.00 14,048.27 14,048.27
50200 Employee Health/Life Insurance 0.00 2,415.00 0.00 2,415.00 2,415.00
50300 KERS/CERS Employer Con 0.00 67,012.05 0.00 67,012.05 67,012.05
50400 KY Unemployment Insurance Con 0.00 60.00 0.00 60.00 60.00
50500 Employer Medicare Con 0.00 10,341.35 0.00 10,341.35 10,341.35
50600 Employer FICA Con 0.00 11,316.05 0.00 11,316.05 11,316.05
50700 KTRS Employer Con 0.00 16,326.98 0.00 16,326.98 16,326.98
50800 BOC/Staff Accident Insurance 0.00 1,500.00 0.00 1,500.00 1,500.00
52000 Custodial Supplies 0.00 1,510.35 (130.71) 1,379.64 1,379.64
52100 Utilities Expense 0.00 42,231.75 0.00 42,231.75 42,231.75
52200 Telephone & Telecom/Data 0.00 27,623.83 0.00 27,623.83 27,623.83
52300 Contract Services/Physical Pla 0.00 73,828.75 (36,325.76) 37,502.99 37,502.99
52400 Contract Services/Equipment 0.00 6,886.42 0.00 6,886.42 6,886.42
52500 Electronic Fixed Assets Exp 0.00 3,026.88 0.00 3,026.88 3,026.88
52550 Electronic Non Fixed Assets 0.00 5,595.54 (66.68) 5,528.86 5,528.86
52700 Equipment - Fixed Assets 0.00 12,707.00 0.00 12,707.00 12,707.00
53100 Property Insurance-Executive D 0.00 9,740.00 0.00 9,740.00 9,740.00
53200 Fidelity Bonds-Notary, Etc 0.00 540.00 0.00 540.00 540.00
53300 Workers Compensation Insurance 0.00 5,663.94 0.00 5,663.94 5,663.94
53400 Catastrophic Insurance 0.00 85,750.00 0.00 85,750.00 85,750.00
53500 Liability Insurance/Staff/Boar 0.00 52,939.44 0.00 52,939.44 52,939.44
53600 Automobile Insurance 0.00 8,443.00 0.00 8,443.00 8,443.00
54100 Administrative Staff Travel 0.00 108,238.85 (193.85) 108,045.00 108,045.00
54600 Board of Control Expenses 0.00 31,319.62 0.00 31,319.62 31,319.62
54800 Cont. Servs -General 0.00 862.56 0.00 862.56 862.56
54810 Cont. Servs-Promotions 0.00 28,650.00 0.00 28,650.00 28,650.00
54830 Cont. Servs-Web Site/Data 0.00 27,950.00 0.00 27,950.00 27,950.00
54831 Cont. Servs-ArbiterSports-360 0.00 6,694.00 0.00 6,694.00 6,694.00
54870 Cont. Servs-Webcasting 0.00 200.00 0.00 200.00 200.00
54900 Legal Services - General Repre 0.00 8,680.90 0.00 8,680.90 8,680.90
55000 Legal Services-Hearing Expense 0.00 28,125.00 0.00 28,125.00 28,125.00
55100 Miscellaneous-All Sports Expen 0.00 21,698.51 0.00 21,698.51 21,698.51
55200 National Federation Dues 0.00 2,500.00 0.00 2,500.00 2,500.00
55310 NFHS Section 2 Exp 0.00 1,837.33 0.00 1,837.33 1,837.33
55400 Office Supplies 0.00 4,452.87 (57.98) 4,394.89 4,394.89
55500 Officials Division Expenses 0.00 120,464.28 0.00 120,464.28 120,464.28
55550 Officials Policy Board Exps. 0.00 25,590.00 0.00 25,590.00 25,590.00
55580 ArbiterPay Fees 0.00 8,127.09 0.00 8,127.09 8,127.09
55590 Officials Background Checks 0.00 7,800.00 0.00 7,800.00 7,800.00
55700 Other Administrative Expense 0.00 2,010.60 (25.00) 1,985.60 1,985.60
55800 Other Administrative Staff  Ex 0.00 1,341.40 0.00 1,341.40 1,341.40
55850 Other Office Expenses 0.00 14,908.42 0.00 14,908.42 14,908.42
55900 Postage & Shipping 0.00 13,087.32 (5.98) 13,081.34 13,081.34
56100 Purchase of Publications 0.00 22,281.77 0.00 22,281.77 22,281.77
57110 Hall of Fame Banquet Expenses 0.00 47.18 0.00 47.18 47.18
57250 KY Student Leadership Expenses 0.00 36,830.72 0.00 36,830.72 36,830.72



KY High School Athletic Association
General Ledger Account Summary Report

As of: May 31, 2026

Account
Number

Account Title Beginning
Balance

Debit Change Credit
Change

Net Change Ending
Balance

57260 NF Student Leadership Expenses 0.00 856.50 0.00 856.50 856.50
57410 Annual Meeting Expenses 0.00 2,921.94 0.00 2,921.94 2,921.94
57420 Admin. Workshop Exp. 0.00 1,443.96 0.00 1,443.96 1,443.96
58000 Officials Special Account 0.00 15,831.55 0.00 15,831.55 15,831.55
59000 Corp. Sponsor Expense-Internal 0.00 12,966.97 (11,019.79) 1,947.18 1,947.18
59100 Corp. Sponsor Expense-External 0.00 5,100.00 0.00 5,100.00 5,100.00
60525 FloSports/MileSplit Scho Award 0.00 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 2,000.00
60560 KY Dept Ag Schol Awards 0.00 9,000.00 0.00 9,000.00 9,000.00
60670 Awards-Billings Memorial 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
65201 BBK Facility/Contracted Costs/ 0.00 8,989.00 0.00 8,989.00 8,989.00
65208 BBK Trophies/Medals and Awards 0.00 143.97 0.00 143.97 143.97
65308 GBK Trophies/Medals and Awards 0.00 143.97 0.00 143.97 143.97
65330 BW Printing Expenses 0.00 310.00 0.00 310.00 310.00
65333 BW Trophies/Medals/Awards 0.00 57.98 0.00 57.98 57.98
65352 CC Miscellaneous Exp 0.00 6,303.25 0.00 6,303.25 6,303.25
65358 CC Trophies/Medals/Awards 0.00 2,974.45 0.00 2,974.45 2,974.45
65360 CC Video/Webcast Expenses 0.00 600.00 0.00 600.00 600.00
65365 CC Region Trophies 0.00 8,688.30 (170.42) 8,517.88 8,517.88
65367 CC Region Distribution 0.00 64,636.80 0.00 64,636.80 64,636.80
65401 XC Facility/Contracted Costs/S 0.00 34,791.00 0.00 34,791.00 34,791.00
65402 XC Miscellaneous Expenses 0.00 15,540.07 0.00 15,540.07 15,540.07
65403 XC Officials Expenses 0.00 1,380.43 0.00 1,380.43 1,380.43
65405 XC Printing Expenses 0.00 322.00 0.00 322.00 322.00
65408 XC Trophies/Medals and Awards 0.00 3,947.52 0.00 3,947.52 3,947.52
65427 DC Miscellaneous Expenses 0.00 2,719.57 0.00 2,719.57 2,719.57
65428 DC Officials Expenses 0.00 208.06 0.00 208.06 208.06
65433 DC Trophies/Medals/Awards 0.00 2,109.07 0.00 2,109.07 2,109.07
65440 DC Video/Webcast Expenses 0.00 400.00 0.00 400.00 400.00
65445 DC Region Trophies 0.00 3,739.80 (85.21) 3,654.59 3,654.59
65447 DC Region Distribution 0.00 13,359.71 0.00 13,359.71 13,359.71
65452 ESports Miscellaneous Exp 0.00 2,412.40 0.00 2,412.40 2,412.40
65501 FH Facility Rental/Costs 0.00 2,048.00 0.00 2,048.00 2,048.00
65502 FH Misc Expenses 0.00 426.44 0.00 426.44 426.44
65505 FH Printing Expenses 0.00 115.00 0.00 115.00 115.00
65508 FH Trophies, Medals, Awards 0.00 1,864.35 0.00 1,864.35 1,864.35
65602 FB Miscellaneous Expenses 0.00 13,160.40 0.00 13,160.40 13,160.40
65603 FB Officials Expenses 0.00 2,276.61 0.00 2,276.61 2,276.61
65605 FB Printing Expenses 0.00 1,419.00 0.00 1,419.00 1,419.00
65608 FB Trophies/Medals and Awards 0.00 7,411.92 0.00 7,411.92 7,411.92
65615 FB Video/Webcast Expense 0.00 7,965.00 0.00 7,965.00 7,965.00
65701 BGF Facility/Contracted Costs/ 0.00 9,788.00 0.00 9,788.00 9,788.00
65702 BGF Miscellaneous Expenses 0.00 5,377.96 0.00 5,377.96 5,377.96
65703 BGF Officials Expenses 0.00 13,752.22 0.00 13,752.22 13,752.22
65705 BGF Printing Expenses 0.00 629.00 0.00 629.00 629.00
65708 BGF Trophies/Medals and Awards 0.00 2,245.97 0.00 2,245.97 2,245.97
65709 BGF Workers Expenses 0.00 3,537.42 0.00 3,537.42 3,537.42
65718 BGF Title/Sponsor Schol. 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
65901 SO Facility/Contracted Costs/S 0.00 30,483.00 0.00 30,483.00 30,483.00
65902 SO Miscellaneous Expenses 0.00 2,793.89 0.00 2,793.89 2,793.89
65905 SO Printing Expenses 0.00 380.80 0.00 380.80 380.80
65908 SO Trophies/Medals and Awards 0.00 4,122.92 0.00 4,122.92 4,122.92
65909 SO Workers Expenses 0.00 1,560.00 0.00 1,560.00 1,560.00
65915 SO Video/Webcast Expense 0.00 2,160.00 0.00 2,160.00 2,160.00
66302 SW Miscellaneous Expenses 0.00 59.43 0.00 59.43 59.43
66533 ITR Trophies/Medals and Awards 0.00 6,221.40 0.00 6,221.40 6,221.40
66601 VB Facility/Contracted Costs/S 0.00 12,034.00 0.00 12,034.00 12,034.00
66602 VB Miscellaneous Expenses 0.00 2,141.29 0.00 2,141.29 2,141.29
66603 VB Officials Expenses 0.00 2,608.32 0.00 2,608.32 2,608.32
66605 VB Printing Expenses 0.00 200.00 0.00 200.00 200.00
66608 VB Trophies/Medals and Awards 0.00 1,950.19 0.00 1,950.19 1,950.19
66609 VB Workers Expenses 0.00 700.00 0.00 700.00 700.00
66615 VB Video/Webcast Expense 0.00 2,520.00 0.00 2,520.00 2,520.00
66708 WR Trophies/Medals and Awards 0.00 1,294.72 0.00 1,294.72 1,294.72
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Totals 0.00 $ 5,837,078.71 $ (5,837,078.7 $ 0.00 $ 0.00


